

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. 0001 đВ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT! OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 8-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MCCOMAS (POCA LAND) REFUSE PILE" PROJECT, LOCATED AT MCCOMAS, WEST VIRGINIA, (MERCER CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/30/09 @ 10:00 AM. HAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM 177, TAKE US 460 WEST. TRAVEL APPROX. 4.5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT AT STOP LIGHT ONTO US19 (AT RAMEY DODGE) TRAVEL APPROX. 100 FEET AND TURN LEFT ONTO CR 19/29. TRAVEL APPROX. 1.5 MILES TO A T INTERSECTION WITH TURN RIGHT ONTO CR 19/33 AND TRAVEL APPROX. BECEIVED d.7 MILES TO A T INTERSECTION WITH WV2d. TURN SOUTH ON WV20 AND TRAVEL APPROX. 6.5 MILES UNTIL WV20 ENDS AT US 52. TURN NORTH ON US 52 AND TRAVEL APPROX. 0.2 2001 JUL 30 P 1: 03 MILES TO A STOP LIGHT. TURN RIGHT ON dR 71 AND TRAVEL APPROX. 3.5 MILES TO MONTCALM. TURN LEFT ONTO CR 11 IN DOWNTOWN MONTCALM. TRAVEL ON CR 11 APPROX. 4.4 JECHASING DIVISION MILES TO MCCOMAS. CR 13 SPLITS OFF CR 11 AND CR 11 SIAIE OF WV TURNS RIGHT (CRANE CK. CHURCH SIGN). TRAVEL APPROX SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

55-0627166-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

שמשט ססשפחתג/שאגא שפעף

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER DEP14696

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 07/3	0/2009	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
A S MITTE	NOTIFIED ON CO.			
dringa ar	NORTH ON CR	11. JUST PAST TH		, i
BTCUT AFTE	KN KIGHI ON	GRAVEL ROAD UP HI	LL. TURN TO	
HITT. ADDRO	N APPROA. 201	FEET, FOLLOW RO	PAD UP AROUND	
I THE APPRO	A. O.3 MILLIES	IO THE SITE.		
DI.ANG AND	SDECTETOATTO	S MAY BE OBTAINE	D EDOM MEDER	
OFFICE AMI	ER 601 57TH	ST., SE, CHARLES	TON WYDEP,	
PH 304-92	6-0485 TPON I	AYMENT OF \$15.00	NON DEFENDANCE	
HEE PAYM	ENT MIST BE	ADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ODDED	
	LL BE ACCEPTI		MONEI ORDER.	
EXHIBIT 5				
				,
WEST VIRGI	NIA CODE 21-1	D-5 PROVIDES THA	T: ANY SOLICI-	
TATION FOR	A PUBLIC IME	ROVEMENT CONSTRU	CTION CONTRACT	
REQUIRES E	ACH VENDOR TH	IAT SUBMITS A BID	FOR THE WORK	
TO SUBMIT	AT THE SAME T	IME AN AFFIDAVIT	OF COMPLIANCE	
WITH THE B	ID. THE ENCI	OSED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUST	
BE SIGNED	AND SUBMITTED	WITH THE BID AS	EVIDENCE OF	
THE VENDOR	'S COMPLIANCE	WITH THE PROVIS	IONS OF ARTICLE	
1D, CHAPTE	R 21 OF THE W	EST VIRGINIA COD	E. FAILURE TO	
SUBMIT THE	SIGNED PURCH	ASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	Consideration of the Constant
SHALL RESU	LT IN DISQUAL	IFICATION OF SUC	H BID.	
NOTEGT TO		G GOVERN SEE TO THE		
MULICE IO	PROCEED: THI	S CONTRACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED	•
AG DECETAE	CALENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE NOTI HERWISE SPECIFIE	CE TO PROCEED	
EXECUTATION OF	TDOUZE ODDED	WILL BE CONSIDE	D, THE FULLY	
PROCEED.	DICTION ORDER	WILL BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
dancellatio	ON! THE DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHASI	NG PESERVES TO	
RIGHT TO CA	ANDEL THIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIATE	I.Y UPON WRITTEN	
MOTICE TO	THE VENDOR IF	THE MATERIALS O	R WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED A	RE OF AN INFE	RIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
with the si	edifications	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN.				
	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
GIGNATURE LAnnie /	down	TELEPHONE	3-4523 DATE	7/29/09
TITLE PROJECT	FEIN FC (16)			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
- I resident	55-062	1100-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	I O DE MOTEN ABOVE



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	ŢĘĘ	MS OF SAI	:	SHIP)	/IA	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
06/04/:				-						**********
BID OPENING DATE	NG 888 888 888 888	07/30/2	400.00			BID C	PENING TIME	01:	:30PM	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
LINE) ou	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>		State de Calabra de Ca	44444						المتهلمسة
					www.executions					
	AGE R	ATES: I	HE CO	NTRAC	TOR OR SU	JBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL	PAY	<u>.</u>	
							BOR MINIMUM			
							PURSUANT			
Ţ					1-5A, ET,					
	PREVA	ILING W	AGE F	ATES	APPLY TO	THIS PR	OJECT.)		***************************************	
	מיידפפא	አ ጥፕረነእን -	ፖለ የአፕፕሪፖ	ייטיטים כד	Patarene mat	מוא הייים יינוע	BITRATION O	T-3	Tanana and	
							NY INTEREST			
							S CONTRACT			
							CTS DOCUMEN	TS		
į I	ERTAI	NING TO	THIS	CONT	RACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.			
_	L									
							RED TO PROV			
<i>*</i>	CERT	TETCATE	FROM	I WORK	TEKS, COMP	ENSATIO	N IF SUCCES	SFUL.		
7	II. OF	THE IT	EMS (нески	D BELOW W	ITIJ. BE	A REQUIREME	ידיזא		
		S CONTR					ii idgomidhiii	r.vr.		
			.						,	
1	(XX) I	NSURANC	E: SU	CCESS	FUL VENDO	R SHALL	FURNISH PRO	OOF		
							CE PRIOR TO			
							SPECIFIED	IN		
						MOUNT. O	F INSURANCE			
	OVERA	JE KEQU	TKED	10 94	50,000.					
] () BI	UILDERS	RISK	INSU	RANCE: S	UCCESSE	UL VENDOR SI	IDT.T.		
F							SK INSURANCI			
							F THE CONTRA			

	arar\ =	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							,	
1	אני שני	בעמעם כ	TE TO	PERCE	MT (5%) O	F THE T	OTAL AMOUNT	OF		
	ILEMALIA TTG DTI	PED WITH	н вуч	H BIN	AS A BID	BUND MEDI AT	RGINIA, SHALI	. BE		
							BOND AND LA	/BOb \		
M	ATERIA	AL BOND	FOR	100%	OF THE AM	OUNT OF	THE CONTRAC	T.		
E	ONDS 1	MAY BE	PROVI	DED I	N THE FOR	M OF A	CERTIFIED CH	IECK		
SIGNATURE //				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI					
ASO	nnie	Ad	Kin	9		304-7	63-45 73	DATE	7/29/09	
TITLE DO	0 - 1	FEI	N Z	1/62		700		HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

TVPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNITPRICE AMOUNT TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA! A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL HE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1d29-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV *********** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL HERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, dapitol compilex, 1900 Kanawha BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-763-45 SIGNATURE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-062 7166-001



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/04/		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	4A	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		7/30/2	009			BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		2.24.0000000000							
	DM 749	ים כינות	ਹਾ ਵਰਾ	יו דמרטי	N7 25205	DU 204	-558-7890.		
	Mi /49-	D, CILA	n/miss i	OIV, Y	23303,	EII. DOA	-336-7690.		
	WEST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E COL	E 21-11-1	.1 REQUI	RES ANY		
	1		1	1	NCLUDE TH	IE CONTR	ACTORS LICENS	3E	
	NUMBER BIDDER						,		
	PIDDEK	TO CON	15.175.17	,	<i>N</i>		7	7	
	CONTRAC	TORS N	AME:		. 175P	$e_n \subseteq$	Of parario		
					1/11	100	orporation		
	CONTRAC	TORS I	ICENS	E #:.					
	THE SIC	CESSEI	п. втп	DES M	TIT. RE RE	CHERTIO	TO FURNISH A		
							TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	A PURCH	ASE OF	DER/q	ONTRA	CT.				
				***		T.Y			
				APPL	ICABLE LA	7M			
	THE WES	T VIRG	INIA	STATE	CODE, PU	RCHASIN	G DIVISION RU	JLE	
	REGUL	ATIONS	AND	THE	INFORMATI	ON PROV	IDED IN THE		
							URCHASING		
	PROCURE		HE SO	LE AU	THORITY G	OVERNIN	G THIS		
	INOCORE	LITHIAT .							
							ON MANUALS, C		
							ICH CONTRADIO		
							THE SOURCES D AND OF NO	AS	
	DESCRIB EFFECT.	מז עמ	IRE A	AVUE.	PARAGRAPH	TP AOT	D AND OF NO		
,									
	(1) NOT								
							HEREIN IS TO		
						1	R THE OFFICIA EVENT THAT A	L)	
							, THE NOTICE	TO ·	
,	ROCEED	SHALL	BE T	HE SP	ECIFIC DA		BLISHED IN TH		
	RE-CON	STRUCT	ion d						
SIGNATURE /			<u> </u>	SEE HE	(ERSESIDE FOR T	TEI EPHONE		DATE	~/~/
TITLE O	<u>onnie</u>		Bla			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	63-4573	<u> </u>	7/29/09
F/24	esiden	+	్త్రీ	5-00	27766	-001			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESPO	onding "	IO RFQ,	, INSER	I NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

б

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE provision, the work, both as to the materials and WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL E REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON RITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE QUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B donstrued as being an extension of the performance time ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES (D) CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE RURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF FURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-

55-0627766-00/



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14696

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV.

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE			
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/3	0/2009	L DTD (
V / / 3			PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CHITTERED	MATT. RETTIRM	RECEIPT REQUESTE	ן יווא הבי דאומיביאיתי	
TO TERMINA	I . I	Tuesdan in South	·	
	· 			
(4) IT SH	ALL BE THE RE	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:				
(A) OBTAIN ALI	NECESSARY DIVIS	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FO	R ALL TRANSPO	RTATION OF EQUIP	MENT AND	
MATERIALS	TO AND FROM T		-	
1		AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
				-
I *	ICAL SPECIFIC		•	
		THIS CONTRACT SH		
		CIFICATIONS PREF		
PROJECT.		OMAS (POCA LAND)	REFUSE PILE"	
1	1 • •	PORATED HERE IN	DW District taxters	
		USES AND CONDITI		
MADE PROPE	RIV A PART OF	THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONGIGIN ARE	
15 DRAWING	S AS PREPARET	BY STAFFORD CON	MID CONSTSIS OF	
			DOMESTICE, MICC.	
(6) PAYMEI	NTS AND COMPI	ETION:		
		SHALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN	
APPLICATION	n for payment	WITH AN ITEMIZE	D SCHEDULE OF	
		REQUESTED. THE		
IN THE SPEC	CIRICATIONS S	HALL BE USED FOR	APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT	. IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THA	T THE PAYMENT TO	
THE CONTRAC	CTOR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION	N FOR PAYMENT	· [
	77 107 -			
(/) APPLIC	ATTON FOR PA	RTIAL PAYMENT:		
דע בשמע מטא	DAVMENT BAC	MAY, ON A PERIOD ED ON THE AMOUNT	IC BASIS, SUBMIT	
COMPTERED A	TATE TIME O	F THE SUBMITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	
BAYMENT WIT	L BE DETERM	NED FROM THE ACT	TAT. OTTAVUTU OUT	
		UPON UNIT MEASU		
		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE DO 1 2 1	ANU.		63-4573 PATE	7/29/09
TITLE DA LA	FEIN CONDICATION	27766 001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14696

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	VTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E@:	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/				***************************************			<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE		07/30/2		CAT		BID C	2009/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/	969 61 98 BB TREE TREE BB TO BE)1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u></u>		14.00.001.000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Anni territoria de la constanta		- Didina de Deservicio - Companyo de la Companyo d	
	PERCENT	r compi	ETED	TF BA	SED UPON	A LIIMP	SUM.		:
						## —			
	BANKRUI	PTCY:	IN TH	E EVE	NT THE VI	ENDOR/CO	NTRACT	OR FILES	
					ON, THIS				
				AND	VOID, ANI) IS TER	MINATI	ED WITHOUT	r
- Level - Leve	FURTHER	C ORDER	•						
· ·	REV. 1/	/2005							
	1,200. 1/	2005							
	REFERE	INCE FO	R USE	OF I	OMESTIC S	TEEL PR	ODUCTS	3	
				,	•				
					ZED BY TH				
	PUF	CHASIN	G DIV	ISION	PURSUANT	TO SUE	SECTIO	N 2 BELOV	V,
					OJECT OTH			DUCTS FOR	₹
<u> </u>					E UNITED				
		S CONT					1100	,	
	A.	"STAI	E CON	TRACT	PROJECT"	MEANS	ANY EF	RECTION OF	.
		CONSI	RUCTI	ON OH	, OR ANY	ADDITIO	N TO,	ALTERATIO	M
					ROVEMENT				
								TO, ROAD	
					ENTILATIN				10
								IALS FOR	
								WITH THE	
		STATE	OF W	EST V	IRGINIA F	OR WHIC	H BIDS		
		solid	ITED	ONOR	AFTER JU	NE 6, 2	001.		
		ii Chimana	7 mm/	DIXOUS	# 24T37270 T		D077-		
	В.				" MEANS F EXTRUDED,			D, FORMED	
								, CESSED, O	G.
					COMBINATI				
					, FROM SI				
		HEART	н, ва	sic d	XYGEN, EL	ECTRIC	FURNAC	E,	
		BESSE	mer di		ER STEEL			S.	
SIGNATURE	71	*	10.	OPE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE 🥱	IUII IUNS	\ / (DAT	E 0/2-/ -
TITLE	400 pm	A FE	UKU IN	us_		TELEPHONE 30			1129109
Pros	iden		<u>" 55</u>	106	27766	001		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1A/L	IFN RESP	ONDING					MICDACE	ADOVETADE	I ED 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/					-
BID OPENING DATE	≕ <u>0</u>	7/30/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	C.	"UNITED STATES AMERICA AND IN	' MEANS THE UNITE CLUDES ALL TERRITO BJECT TO THE JURIS	ORY, CONTINENTAL	
,	WRI'		PURCHASING DEPAI THE USE OF FOREIG		
	A.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR: GREATER. FOR THE	CH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS (\$2,500.00), WHI HE PURPOSES OF THE LUE OF THE STEEL I	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED IN QUANTITY OR OTHER	THE PURCHASING I I SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STATE ERWISE ARE NOT RE ET CONTRACT REQUI	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
	OF T	THIS SECTION MAY	ES STEEL PRODUCTS BE SUBJECT TO CI CODE SECTION 5A-3	IVIL PENALTIES	
:	REV. 10,	/01/01			
	EXHIBIT	7			
1	DOMESTIC PROJECTS		S & STEEL IN PUBI	LIC WORKS	
	N ACCOR		VIRGINIA CODE 5-		
SIGNATURE	1	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	onnie	Makin	internove 3	04-763-4573 DATE	1/29/09
TITLE PIZE	si den	+ FEIN 55-06	27766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 10

******ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF public works, where the cost is more than \$50,000 and, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

nie Albins | TELEPHONE 304-76

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TADE NVWE/VDDDEGG ttmbm

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 253.04 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/		BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEMN	UMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR IS	1 1 1	OGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTI	ON
TO ABIDE BY	/ENGINEER AND/OR A THE FOLLOWING SCHEI PROJECT ADDENDA FO	:	RED
AND A LIST OF AND SPECIFICATION OF SPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ALL PARTIES THAT TIONS FOR THE PRO- FORWARDED TO THE VISION. THE ARCHI	ALL PREPARE THE ADDEN HAVE PROCURED DRAWIN JECT. THE ADDENDUM A BUYER IN THE STATE TECT/ENGINEER SHALL THE STATE AGENCY FOR	GS ND ALSO
INTERESTED PA OPENING DATE	ANY ADDENDUM SHO	DDENDUM TO ALL SSARY, EXTEND THE BIS OULD BE RECEIVED BY TO PRIOR TO THE BID	
BIDDERS AND S THE SAME RULI ORIGINAL BIDI ADDENDUM DOCU ADDENDUM THAT	UBMITTED TO THE ST S AND REGULATIONS ING DOCUMENT SHALL	ALSO APPLY TO AN CEPTION MAY BE FOR AN SOLE PURPOSE OF	ION.
REV. 11/96	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE OMNIO, F	AKINA	TELEPHONE 304-763-4573	DATE 7/29/09
TITLE PRODUCT F	55-0627766		IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WILLIAM DESCRIPTION	TO DEC INCEDE NAME AND	ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I	



modzme

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/	2009	DID (TITATIO DITION	1 20004
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		1:30PM
	NO.	TIEW NOWDER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIBIT 10				
		REQUISITION 1	O.: .DEP14696	
ADDENDUM ACK	NOMPERGEMED			
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO M	Y
PROPOSAL, PL	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION, E	TC.	
ADDENDUM NO.	's:			
		7/8/2009		
/ NO. 1//	ecer rea	11012009		
NO. 2	•			
NO. 3				
NO. 4	•		• .	
NO. 5				
I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAILU	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDUM(S) N	AY BE CAUS	E FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
		ERSTAND THAT ANY		
REPRESENTATIO	N MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY	
ORAL DISCUSSI	DEBSONNEL ON HHLD BH	TWEEN VENDOR'S R IS NOT BINDING.	1	
INFORMATION 1	SSUED IN W	RITING AND ADDED	TO THE	
SPECIFICATION	S BY AN OF	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		1000		
	mue 1	takus s	IGNATURE	
	250an	Cornombial		
/.	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	OMPANY Intrions	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Lin	TELEPHONE 7	04-763-4573 DATE	
TITLE POPULATION OF THE	DES 11			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DESPONDING	TO REO INSERT	27766-001	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14696

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TVPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT NO. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14696 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE *304-763-45*73 TITLE Dle2 1166-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



コロロスポイ

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER DEP14696 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TE)	MS OF SAI	Œ.	SHIP	VIA		.0.B		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE		 07/30/2	2009			BTD (PENING	יידשבי	01.	:30PM
LINE		WITTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		633 633 633 633 633	I I ME IT PRICE	0 T	
				NO:						AMOUNT
		**** **** **** **** **** **** ****		FA	9x 304	763-45	9/		~~ ~~	
	VENIDOD	GUATIT T	CITON	ווא יווידו	TH THEIR	מינה מינד	CITTO TO TO	(m)		
	REMIT-	TO ADDI	ESS 7	O BE	USED FOR	PAYMENT	PROCES	SING:		
		m- m			2400	Bitter.	Drive	<u></u>	_	
		then Arek have your made than his		****	Dunie	els, W	255	9321	-	
		PRINT NING TH			ME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	,		
			~ ~		Tool	Subin				
	• • • • •		• • • • •		······································	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		• • • • • •	•	
	****	ייינויד כי	TO DIE	E TENTE	OE DEC	DEDIAC	00	44		
·		TUTS	TO TH	в вир	OF RFQ	DEP146	96 ****	** TOT	AL:	

SIGNATURE 🔏			1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
TITLE O	onn	ie //	dhe.	ns		TELEPHONE 30	14-763-	4573	DATE	7-29-09
1-17	eside	nt FE	\$5 -	062	7766	-001	ADD			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING T	ORFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	N SPACE A	BOVE LAE	BELED	O'VENDOR'

McComas (Poca Land) Refuse Pile DEP# 14696 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vend	1000	Man	_
veno	IUI 5	IVani	u

Δ	ς	P	F	٨	ı	r	n	R	P	O	R	Δ	T	О	Ν	į
$\overline{}$		_	<u> </u>	1	¥	·	~	13		v	11	_		•	ı١	4

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	АМ	DUNT
			Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum			
2	1	L.S.	Cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL BID AMOUNT	LS	\$	14,000.00
			Construction Layout, per lump sum			
3	1	L.S.	Cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL BID AMOUNT	LS	\$	12,500.00
			Quality Control per lump sum.			
4	1	L.S.	Cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL BID AMOUNT	LS	\$	4,500.00
5	1000	L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$ 2.50	\$	2,500.00
			Site Preparation, per lump sum,			
6	1	L.S.	Cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL BID AMOUNT	LS	\$	11,500.00
7	24000	CY	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	\$ 2.25	\$	54,000.00
8.1	1200	L.F.	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 57.00	\$	68,400.00
8.2	280	L.F.	Type 2 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 86.00	\$	24,080.00
			57"x38" Culvert, per linear foot; also include 12'x4" thick gravel			
8.3	192	L.F.	driveway, WVDOH Class 3 aggregate	\$ 172.00	\$	33,024.00
8.4	20	L.F.	24" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$	600.00
8.5	20	L.F.	18" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 33.00	\$	660.00
8.6	1	EA	Culvert Cleanout, per each	\$ 650.00	\$	650.00
9	2	EA	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 8,500.00	\$	17,000.00
10	8	AC	Soil cover, per acre	\$ 4,800.00	\$	38,400.00
11	8	AC	Revegetation, per acre	\$ 1,900.00	\$	15,200.00
			Total		\$	297,014.00

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-062-7766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: WU Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie L. Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7-29-09 Signature Donnie Adkins Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Donnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending D	v 5	
Name Address	Ronnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title Vice President, Secretary of Treasurer Telephone # 304-763-4573 50% of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: N/A
Name Address Begin D		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending	g Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

CENED JUL 1 0 2009

> HNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696

PA	GE ∵
	1

ADI	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TO ATTENTIC	N OF:
	BOWMAN			
706-E	0-0167			

*709052150

304-743-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	iren er ser er er	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MS OF SAL	·II.		SHIP VI	American		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/08/	2009										
BID CPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009			,	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	ÜÖP	CAT NO:	iπ	EM NUM	3ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						<u> politicidade </u>					
	****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	01 ***	****	******	***	
	ADDEND	HM TCC	ueb e	OD TH	E MCC	3M A C	(5004	1 6 1 175 3	DEFUGE F		**************************************
					;				REFUSE F IEETS ANI	E E	***************************************
					i				MEETING		
	OF 06/			1 1011	1111 1	1711127	VIONI I	KE DIL	/ 1:LL	,	
			_								
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMA	AIN L	INCHANG	ED AS	07/30/09	9	
	AT 1:3	0 PM.									
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHAN	IGES **	****	******	***	
										}	
	•										
0001			JB		962-73	z					00 00
0001		1	J		702 7	,					297 014 00
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF	LANI) & ОТН	ER PRO	PERTIES		
		:							•		
				,							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		RMS AND CO				
SIGNATURE	nnie	DI	Kin			T	ELEPHONE 3	WC712	11577	DATE	7-29-09
TITLE ON TO	·		IN E		~ ~~	<u>_</u>		4 . W. J	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	AUNT	ONDINIO :			277				= AROVE LA		

Agency_DEP	,
REQ.P.O#_DEP# 14696	_

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _Z	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels. WV 25832	Cincinneti Torres
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd Fairfield OH acorporation or	pagized and existing under the later of the existing and
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound out the Dist
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$) for the normal sector
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admi	nistrators, executors, successors and assigns
	·
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP#_14696	
McComas (Poca Land Refuse Pile)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contribution of the principal shall enter into a contribution of the shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or propagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lightly of the Direction.	iosal, and snall in all other respects perform the
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sure exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ny for any and all darms hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may waive notice of any such extension.	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no y accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their ha	inds and seals, and such of them are one company
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be	signed by their proper officers, this
30th day of July , 2009 .	y and proportionally und
Principal Corporate Seal A	spen Corporation (Name of Principal)
Ву	
	Vice President
Surety Corporate Seal	incinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	Brenda Snuffer
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to tramust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	Brenda Snuffer nsact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such fassimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

) ss:

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

30th

day of July, 2009

Gregery J &c Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adkin, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 7-29-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIRMATT MUSTICE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ASDER	Corporation	1		
Authorized Signature:	(N)		Date:	7-29-2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised					

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 7-30-2009					
DELIVERY ADDRESS: VIA: HAND DELIVERED					
Department of Administration ATTN: Chuck Bowman					
WV Purchasing Division, Bldg. 15					
2019 Washington Street East					
Charleston, WV 25305					
Phone: 304-558-2157					
FROM: Linda Freeman (Per Joe Kubin)					
DESCRIPTION					
1 Completed Sealed Bid – RFQ DEP14696 "McComas (Poca					
Land) Refuse Pile Project					
Including Bid Bond					
These are transmitted as checked below:					
These are transmitted as enecked below.					
For ReviewX For Your ApprovalX					
For Your Use X As Requested By: RFQ Instructions					
www.aspen-golf.com					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.